 Registration of Domestic Elephants and Tusks 

Registration of elephants in captivity, Registration of tusks in possession of any 

person, obtaining an annual permit for registered elephants is a mandatory legal 

requirement under the FFPO. 

 Detection of Wildlife Offences 

Eight hundred and thirty one (831 Nos) wildlife offences have been detected and 

culprits were produced to courts during the reporting period. Revenue collected as 

fines imposed by court is Rs. 34,912,500.00 Total number of court case reported 

at each region within year prosecuted in 2016 is given in table 3.1.